

*

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8902/2012

M.D., PUNJAB FIN. CORP. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE JAGDAMBEY STEEL TUBES P.L. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel in a week's time and thereafter period of four weeks would start.

Respondent No.2 has been already ordered to proceed ex parte, vide order dated 11.9.2013.

List again on 20.11.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd