

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8902/2012

M.D.,PUNJAB FIN.CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE JAGDAMBEY STEEL TUBES P.L.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the respondent No.1 has on 18.12.2013 filed the counter affidavit, which has been found to be defective. The learned counsel is directed to cure the defects whatever have been found in the said counter affidavit before the next date.

The respondent No.2 may also file the counter affidavit before the next date, in case he chooses to do so.

List again on 17.2.2014.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|REGISTRAR

(M.K. HANJURA)

|
|
|