

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.8 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8902/2012
(against the final judgment and order dated 12.12.2011 in C. W. P.
No. 10275 of 2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at
Chandigarh)

M.D., PUNJAB FIN.CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE JAGDAMBAY STEEL TUBES P.L.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG, Punjab

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list
after two weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar