

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8902/2012

M.D., PUNJAB FIN.CORP. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE JAGDAMBEY STEEL TUBES PVT LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.01.2018.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is requested to get current instruction. Instruction shall also be obtained as to what could be the difference in calculation by applying both the clauses.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR