

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 434/2018

M.D., PUNJAB FIN. CORP. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREE JAGDAMBEY STEEL TUBES PVT LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Alternative arrangement notice issued on 28.08.2019.)

Date : 01-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Navkiran Bolay, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is absent when called.

Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.1, who has now been appointed as District and Additional Sessions Judge, Jharkhand Superior Judicial Service be requested to place on record the intimation given to respondent no.1 in terms of Order IV, Rule 18, Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Respondent no.2 is duly represented.

List again on 13.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar