

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.434 of 2018

M.D., PUNJAB FIN. CORP. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREE JAGDAMBHEY STEEL TUBES PVT LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No.71181 of 2022

This application is allowed.

In consequence, Civil Appeal No.434 of 2018 is
dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(SANJAY KUMAR)

New Delhi
February 16, 2023.

ITEM NO.1726

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).434/2018

M.D.,PUNJAB FIN.CORP. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHREE JAGDAMBEY STEEL TUBES PVT LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.71181/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 16-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.71181 of 2022 is allowed.

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(signed order is placed on the file)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)